FORM PTO-1619.A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027



U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		-920245		ខ្ 🛢		
				ည်က		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET						
PATENTS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).						
Submission Type Conveyance Type						
X New	12-20-02	X Assignment	Security Agreement	1C9		
Resubmis Documen	ssion (Non-Recordation) t ID#	License	Change of Name			
Correctio	n of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government			
Corrective Reel #	e Document Frame #	i —	e ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) partmental File Secret	t File		
Conveying Party(ies) Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year						
Name (line 1) MING-JOU GUO 12/11/2002						
Name (line 2)				Execution Date		
Second Party Name (line 1)				Month Day Year		
Name (line 2)						
Receiving Page	arty	м	ark if additional names of receiving p	parties attached		
Name (line 1)	is an assignment and the					
Name (line 2)	receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment					
Address (line 1)	5F, No. 69-10, Sec. 2	, Chung Cheng E.	Rd., Tamshui	f a domestic presentative is attached. Designation must be a		
Address (line 2)				eparate document from ssignment.)		
Address (line 3)	Taipei Hsien	Taiwan, R.O.C State/Country	Zip Code			
Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.						
Name						
Address(line 1)						
Address (line 2)						
Address (line 3)						
Address (line 4)						
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY						

rusquester reporting for this conecutor of information is estimated to everage approximately of minutes per Cover Sneet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT

REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0256

FORM PTC Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	D-1619B Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT			
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 410-465-6678					
Name	Morton J. Rosenberg				
Address (Ilne 1)	Rosenberg. Klein & Lee				
Address (line 2)	3458 Ellicott Center Drive, Suite 101				
Address (line 3)	Ellicott City, MD 21043				
Address (line 4)					
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyand including any attachments.	e document # 3			
Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached					
	ne Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT)	**			
29,17292	ept Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)			
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was signed by the first named executing inventor. Month Day Year					
Patent Coop	peration Treaty (PCT)	PCT			
	er PCT application number				
•	not been assigned.	PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1					
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00					
Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account					
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 18-2011					
	Authorization to charge additional	fees: Yes X No			
Statement a	nd Signature .				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.					
Morton J	. Rosenberg	13/19/02			
Name of Person Signing Signature Date					

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I (we), Mirig-Jou GUO				
-1	on Approximate information of contain now and usaful			
whose post office address(es) appear(s) below, hereinafter referred to	as Assignor, is(are) the owner of certain new and useful			
improvements in Tablet PC				
(hereinafter referred to as the INVENTION) for which an application for	r United States Letters Patent was			
Executed on even date herewith				
executed on:				
☐ filed on: Serial No.:				
☐ established by PCT International Patent Application No.:	filed:			
designating the United States of America				
WHEREAS, APLUX-COMMINICATIONS LTD. whose post office address is 5F, No.69-10, Sec. 2, Chung Chehereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire	eng E.Rd., Tamshui, Taipei, Taiwan, R.O.C. right, title and interest in and to the same in the United States:			
presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the entire	ceipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I (we), ASSIGNOR, by these re right, title, and interest in and to said INVENTION and application rs Patent granted on any division, continuation, continuation-in-part and			
maintenance of said application or any other patent application(s) in that may be required to affirm the rights of ASSIGNEE in and to said without further consideration and at ASSIGNEE's expense, to identify information concerning the INVENTION that are within ASSIGNOR'S pebehalf of ASSIGNEE that lawfully may be required of ASSIGNOR in application or patent encompassed within the terms of this instruction. ASSIGNOR'S heirs, executors, administrators and other legal representations and the same application of the same application of the same application of patent encompassed within the terms of this instruction. ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commission of the same application of t	legally may be required in connection with the filing, prosecution and the United States for said Invention, including additional document Invention, all without further consideration. Assignor also agrees and communicate to Assignee at Assignee's request documents and assession or control, and to provide further assurances and testimony on respect of the prosecution, maintenance and defense of any paternment. Assignor's obligations under this instrument shall extend to atives. Sioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent the and interest in and to the same, for Assignee's sole use and behoof accessors, to the full end of the term for which such Letters Patent may			
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by				
ASSIGNOR authorizes any member of the firm of to insert or complete an information in this document needed to effect its recordal in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.				
	V			
Assignor Name	Address			
Ming-Jou GLO (GUO IS FAMILY NAME)	5F ,No.69-10, Sec. 2,Chung Cheng E. Rd., Tamshui,Taipei,Taiwan,R.O.C.			
Where Signed				
Date 12 11 2002	Signature			
12 ,11 ,2002	Kin Ming Chon			
Witness (optional)	Witness (optional)			
Print/Type Name	Print/Type Name			
Signature	Signature			

Continued on Next Page

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/20/2002 REEL: 013609 FRAME: 0258